and Banc Ed, which are incorporated by reference into, or included, in this proxy statement/prospectus. See "Where You Can Find More
Information" and the financial statements of Banc Ed beginning on page F-1.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not indicate the
financial results of the combined company had the companies actually been combined at the beginning of each period presented. The unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not consider any expense efficiencies, increased revenue or other potential
financial benefits of the merger. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes, the preliminary allocation of the pro forma
purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary
significantly from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

101

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form 424B3

130

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2018
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey Banc Ed
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 230,730 $ 117,512 $ (31,119) (1) $ 317,123
Investment securities 1,384,807 761,527 � 2,146,334
Loans held for sale 33,974 1,311 � 35,285
Loans 5,555,287 887,421 (13,775) (2) 6,428,933
Allowance for loan losses (53,305) (12,853) 12,853 (3) (53,305)
Premises and equipment, net 119,835 28,533 � 148,368
Goodwill 267,685 5,858 96,388 (4)(5) 369,931
Other intangible assets, net 35,722 � 28,299 (6) 64,021
Other assets 200,809 62,837 1,573 (7) 265,219
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Total assets $ 7,775,544 $ 1,852,146 $ 94,219 $ 9,721,909
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
Deposits $ 6,163,912 $ 1,571,087 $ (4,928) (8) $ 7,730,071
Borrowings 544,234 77,219 59,676 (9)(10) 681,129
Trust preferred securities 71,081 � � 71,081
Other liabilities 39,135 12,096 29,100 (11) 80,331
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 6,818,362 1,660,402 83,848 8,562,612
Stockholders' equity 957,182 191,744 10,371 (12)(13)(14) 1,159,297
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $ 7,775,544 $ 1,852,146 $ 94,219 $ 9,721,909
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Book value per common share $ 19.62 $ 234.69 $ 20.90
Shares outstanding 48,776 817 5,888 55,481

102

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form 424B3

131

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the
Year Ended December 31, 2017

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey Banc Ed
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Total interest income $ 224,302 $ 47,266 $ 4,258 (15) $ 275,826
Total interest expense 20,936 7,771 5,092 (16)(17) 33,799
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Net interest income 203,366 39,495 (834) 242,027
Provision for loan losses 5,303 (1,880) � 3,423
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 198,063 41,375 (834) 238,604
Non-interest income 84,474 25,715 (886) (18) 109,303
Non-interest expense 174,426 50,432 5,386 (19) 230,244
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Income before income taxes 108,111 16,658 (7,106) 117,663
Income taxes 45,385 6,043 (1,847) (20) 49,581
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income $ 62,726 $ 10,615 $ (5,259) $ 68,082
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Basic $ 1.47 $ 13.00 $ 1.38
Diluted $ 1.45 $ 13.00 $ 1.37
Shares for basic earnings per share 42,685 817 49,390
Shares for diluted earnings per share 43,126 817 49,831

103

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form 424B3

132

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the
Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey Banc Ed
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Total interest income $ 138,958 $ 25,820 $ 1,704 (15) $ 166,482
Total interest expense 18,829 4,538 2,384 (16)(17) 25,751
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Net interest income 120,129 21,282 (680) 140,731
Provision for loan losses 3,266 � � 3,266
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 116,863 21,282 (680) 137,465
Non-interest income 45,288 14,604 (443) (18) 59,449
Non-interest expense 98,345 26,500 2,407 (19) 127,252
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​
Income before income taxes 63,806 9,386 (3,530) 69,662
Income taxes 17,027 1,745 (919) (20) 17,853
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income $ 46,779 $ 7,641 $ (2,611) $ 51,809
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Basic $ 0.96 $ 9.35 $ 0.93
Diluted $ 0.95 $ 9.35 $ 0.93
Shares for basic earnings per share 48,796 817 55,501
Shares for diluted earnings per share 49,203 817 55,908

104

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form 424B3

133

Table of Contents

 Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet and Statement of Income

 Note 1�Basis of Presentation

   First Busey has agreed to acquire Banc Ed for a fixed exchange ratio of 8.2067 shares of First Busey common stock plus $111.53 in cash
for each share of Banc Ed common stock. The acquisition will be accounted for under the acquisition method of accounting and, accordingly,